
  

                                                                                 

  

MALAYSIAN TOUR OPERATORS TOUR OF ZIMBABWE 

BULAWAYO-HWANGE - VICTORIA FALLS 

 

   

 

  

  

  



  

DATE  ACTIVITIES    

11 Oct 2023 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 1900hrs  

  

Arrival at Joshua Nkomo International Airport  

Bulawayo, the heart of a tremendous wide 
sweep of the western parts of Zimbabwe, is 
the second largest city in Zimbabwe with a 
population of about 1, 5 million fully 
integrated people of different races, tribal 
groupings and cultural backgrounds. The 
City of Bulawayo was originally the home of 
Lobengula, the last of the Matebele Kings. It is 
the centre of the three Matabeleland 
provinces – North and South, and Bulawayo.  

  
Transfer to Hotel  

Check-in at Hotel  

DINNER / OVERNIGHT   

 

 

12 Oct 2023 

0730hrs 
  
0830hrs 
  
1300hrs  
  
1400hrs  
  
1700hrs  
 
1900hrs  

  

BREAKFAST  

Transfer to ZIEC for Sanganai / Hlanganani 
Expo  
 
LUNCH  

Continue with meetings.  

Transfer back to hotel  
 

DINNER/OVERNIGHT  

  

 

13 Oct 2023 

0730hrs 
  
0830hrs 
  
1300hrs  
  
1400hrs  
  
1700hrs  
  
1900hrs  

  
BREAKFAST  
 
Transfer to ZIEC for Sanganai / Hlanganani 
Expo  
 
LUNCH  
 
Continue with meetings.  
 
Transfer back to hotel  
 
DINNER/OVERNIGHT  

  
  

 
    



  

14 Oct 2023 

0730hrs  
  
0830hrs 

            
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1700hrs  
 
1900hrs  

  

BREAKFAST  
 

Full day tour of Matopos  
Matobo National Park is in South West 

Zimbabwe. Its known for the Matobo Hills, a 

range of balancing rock formations created by 

erosion of the granite plateau. The walls of 

Ntswatugi Cave feature Stone Age rock art. The 

park has significant populations of black eagles 

and both  

black and white rhinos  

 
Transfer back to hotel  
 
DINNER/ OVERNIGHT  

 

15 Oct 2023 

0700hrs  

0800hrs  

1000hrs  

1230hrs  

  

1630hrs  

1800hrs  

1900hrs  

  

BREAKFAST  

Leave for Hwange  

Arrive and check in @ Hwange  

LUNCH  

Relax  

Evening Game Drive  

Transfer back to Lodge  

DINNER AND OVERNIGHT  

 

16 Oct 2023  

0530hrs 

0900hrs  

1100hrs  

 

 

1500hrs  

 

1600hrs  

1930hrs  

  

Morning game drive  

BREAKFAST  

Check out 

Transfer to Victoria Falls and pass through 

Painted Dog Conservation for a tour 

Arrive and check in at hotel  

 LATE LUNCH  

Refresh 

DINNER /OVERNIGHT 

 



  

17 Oct 2023 
0800hrs 
  
0900hrs 
  
 
1130hrs 
 
1300hrs 
  
1400hrs 
 
 
 
1900hrs 

 
BREAKFAST 
 
Transfer to the Rain Forest for a tour of the 
Mighty Victoria Falls 
 
Site inspections  
 
LUNCH 
 
Shopping at leisure 
 

Transfer to harbour for a boat cruise  

Transfer for dinner 
 
DINNER AT KING ZULU /OVERNIGHT 
 

 

 

 

18 Oct 2023 
0800hrs 

  
0930hrs 
 
 
1300hrs 
 
 
 
1900hrs 
 
 
 

 
BREAKFAST  
 

High wire activities: Zipline, gorge swing, flying 
fox, canopy tour, bunjee. (OPTIONAL) 
 
LUNCH 
 
Transfer for site inspections 
 
Transfer for DINNER at Boma Restaurant 
 
Transfer for to your hotel for OVERNIGHT 
 

 

 

 
 

19 Oct 2023 

 0800hrs 
 
BREAKFAST  
 

Transfer to Victoria Falls International Airport  
 
Departure for your destination 

 

 
 

End of tour 


